# CH \$290.00 87475090

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXTEV USA, Inc.		07/18/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIO USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87475090	CEDAR
Serial Number:	87216634	A NEW DAY
Serial Number:	87216626	A ROBOT THAT LOOKS LIKE A CAR
Serial Number:	87210706	BEING, NOT DRIVING
Serial Number:	87210708	BLUE SKY IS COMING
Serial Number:	87239274	ELEVATE MOBILITY TO PURE JOY
Serial Number:	87210701	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	87295860	CAR 3.0
Serial Number:	87353079	EVON
Serial Number:	87408714	DRIVING TO BEING
Serial Number:	87408724	BLUE SKY THINKING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156597357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-836-2557

Email: TMDocket@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

**Address Line 2:** 398795900100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0645

900414563

Address Line 4: San I	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather A. Dunn, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-07-18 Certificate of Amendment (US name change)#page1.tif source=2017-07-18 Certificate of Amendment (US name change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0646



2840050

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Secretary of State VM

JUL 18 2017

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

1cc

OF

NEXTEV USA, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of NEXTEV USA, INC., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is NIO USA, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion of the Company has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion of the Company has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of the Company in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Company is 120 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was greater than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 7/18/2017

有的 产生 海绵

Same of the second of the Section

Padmasree Warrior, Presiden

admission m

Julian Ong Secretar

TRAD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0647

JUL 19 2017

Date:

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of States
TRADEMARK
2112 FRAME **REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0648** 

**RECORDED: 07/24/2017**